FORM PT0-1586	RECORDATIC	00 10 1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(".av 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DAT	08-18-1999	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 8,1	3.77		* *
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trade	101119996	souments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie	•):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies)
(1)Thomas J. Ball (5)Ke	enneth G. Rehor	Name: Lucent Tec	
(2)Michael Abraham Bened (3)Peter Andrew Mataga(6		Internal Address:	
4) Carlos Miguel Puchol Accelonal name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? C Yes 2 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address: 600	Mountain Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name	P.0.	Box 636
C Other		City: <u>Hurray Hill</u>	07974-
) (2) 7/22/99 (3)7/27/9	0	
4) 7/27/99 (5) 7/27/99		Additional name(s) & addree	e(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	Lient number(s):		
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new applicat	i hereby ce tion, the execution date of the ap	rtify that this correspondence is being
A. Patent Application No.(first older r	callin on another the
A. Peteric Application No.(•;	D. Park NO. Mon, D.C. Leborah (20231, on Lug 10, 1999 Crush (Date of Deposit) Crush (Date of Deposit)
Serial No. 09/3181 Filed 5/25/99	.40 Additional numbers	attached? C. Yes:C. No	Dete
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Docket Adminis	trator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_ 40.00
Internal Address: Room 3C	-512	C Enclosed	
			arged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Mau	ntain Avenue	8. Deposit account numb	
P.O. Bo	x 636	12-2325	
City: <u>Murray Hill</u>	07974-		s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen M. Gurey		Simeting	8 10 99 Date
Name of Person Signin	-	Signature /	8
a11 ⁻ 8-7-7-2-5-4	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information	n to:
		Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010166 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Thomas J. Ball, of Naperville in the County of Dupage and State of Illinois, Michael Abraham Benedikt, of Chicago in the County of Cook County and State of Illinois, Peter Andrew Mataga, of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Carlos Miguel Puchol, of Naperville in the County of Du Page and State of Illinois, Kenneth G. Rehor, of Berwyn in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, and Curtis Duane Tuckey, of Chicago in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method And Apparatus For Creating And Sending Structured Voicemail Messages described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/318140, filed May 25, 1999, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Thomas J. Ball

Date:

United States of America

T(10005)) ss.: 102 - 54 - 2895

County of This Park

State of

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>1999</u>, before me personally came Thomas J. Ball, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Myst

Notary[®]Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Cathy A. Myatt Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-03-2002

		() () () () () () () () () ()
Prove to have N	1.1	S-marth

Michael Abraham Benedikt

Date:	
United States of America)
State of) ss.:
County of Const)
On this <u>2000</u> day of <u>day of</u> day of <u>day of</u> day of <u>day</u> of <u>da</u>	5019, before me Benedikt, to me known to be the individual described instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	maly The Maching
"OFFICIAL S Sheila M. Ma Notary Public, State My Commission Expir	EAL" Notary Public Notary Public

T.J. Ball 8-7-7-2-5-4

Peter Andrew Mataga

27, 1999 Date: Jul

United States of America) State of **Dilinois**) ss.:

County of Durage

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>1999</u>, before me personally came Peter Andrew Mataga, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Cathy A. Myatt Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-03-2002

Carlos Miguel Puchol



United States of America)

State of) ss.:

County of

On this \mathcal{TH} day of \mathcal{TH} , $19\mathcal{T}$, before me personally came Carlos Miguel Puchol, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sheila M. Mallory Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/01/00

Shale ////... Notary Public aller

T.J. Ball 8-7-7-2-5-4

Kenneth G. Rehor

Kenneth G. Rehor

Date: July 21, 1999

United States of America) State of Oregon) ss.: 332-48-0520 County of Lane)

On this 27 day of 54/9, 1991, before me personally came Kenneth G. Rehor, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

- 6 -

Notary Public - ul



T.J. Ball 8-7-7-2-5-4

liles un Kich Curtis Duane Tuckey

Date: 27 1999

United States of America

State of Munin) ss.:

County of Dupa

On this 27 _____day_of____ 194 , before me personally came Curtis Duane Tuckey, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

- 7 -

Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" Cathy A. Myatt Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-03-2002

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636